REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Floyd

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Charles City

Charley Western Recreational Trail
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County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Floyd County

$92,000
$92,000

$9,086
$5,745
$12,415
$7,746
$6,121
$4,316
$4,917
$3,078
$2,878
$4,288
$4,587
$3,070
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$3,921
$6,054
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$4,260
$4,680
$2,427
$183
$94
$6,782
$3,486
$3,471
$6,705
$7,007
$3,608
$6,901
$3,536
$4,914
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Recipient: Floyd County Conservation Board

FY 1990 Rockford Fossil Beds
FY 1998 Fossil & Prairie Center
FY 2014 Tosanak Recreation Area acquisition
Total:
Historical R C

Recipient: Charles City Arts Council

FY

1991

Carnegie bldg climate stabilization

Recipient: City of Charles City

FY

2009

1904 Carnegie Library Building
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$9,627
$5,705
$11,130
$10,858
$5,542
$9,148
$4,826
$3,791
$7,362
$6,893
$3,531
$5,169
$9,848
$9,653
$5,071
$9,684
$5,100
$9,711
$5,246
$7,296
$3,911
$6,125
$3,211
$3,856
$7,421
$3,851
$7,291
$3,420
$7,157
$3,477
$7,168
$2,370
$7,776

$79,276

$200,000
$269,275
$943,192

$10,000

$27,990



Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1993 Handicap accessibility remodeling

FY 1994 Museum roof replacement
FY 1995 Oliver Tractor film preservation
FY 1996 Preserve & transfer Oliver Tractor Film

FY 1998 Collection cataloging
FY 2000 Improve storage vault in museum

Recipient: Floyd County Recorder
FY 1995 County records preservation

Recipient: Marble Rock Historical Society

FY 2004 Preservation of Marble Rock newspapers

Recipient: Nat. 19th Amendment Soc., Charles City

FY 1993 Foundation restoration-Carrie Catt home
FY 1997 Pres. Girlhood home, Carrie Chapman Catt

Total:

Roadside V .
Recipient: City of Charles City
FY 1995 Gateway planting

FY 2013 Kayak course native planting

Recipient: Floyd County
FY 1999 Roadside inventory
FY 2000 Remnant prairie
FY 2000 Seeding equipment
FY 2002 Roadside inventory
FY 2003 Seeding equipment, storage
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Allocations for practices

FY 1991 Allocations for practices

FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1991 Floyd County Groundwater Protection
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1992 Allocations for practices

FY 1992 Floyd County Groundwater Protection
FY 1993 Allocations for practices

FY 1993 Floyd County Groundwater Protection
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1994  Allocations for practices

FY 1994 Floyd County Groundwater Protection
FY 1994  Forestry & native vegetation
11

$6,000
$18,000
$7,135
$16,826
$1,636
$6,791

$4,000

$2,454

$17,250
$9,000
$127,082

$2,527
$295

$2,750
$1,600
$5,000
$2,250
$650
$15,072

$9,390
$17,637
$10,598
$3,604
$1,325
$2,379
$28,726
$2,407
$11,396
$2,145
$7,488
$58,630
$4,357
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Floyd County Groundwater Protection
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Monitor Ag Wells

Floyd County Groundwater Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Monitor Ag Wells
Allocations for practices
Monitor Ag Wells

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality
Tri-County Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Tri-County Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Tri-County Rural Water
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$114,386
$5,538
$1,876
$9,045
$31,135
$2,479
$2,565
$3,659
$3,469
$23,030
$1,811
$24,369
$3,384
$422
$1,752
$5,660
$12,993
$12,174
$1,674
$3,018
$24,727
$3,206
$27,017
$3,763
$9,267
$2,029
$11,944
$750
$5,978
$13,835
$14,907
$5,353
$8,041
$2,010
$4,407
$11,345
$5,263
$15,988
$3,997
$11,978
$8,775
$14,698
$9,828
$4,936
$7,429
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Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)
Total:

$2,476
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$25,583
$5,823
$1,941
$20,333
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$24,592
$6,984
$10,821
$2,658
$25,533
$32,806
$2,326
$22,417
$7,789
$2,591
$25,433
$960,063

Total REAP Allocations in Floyd County: $2,137,409
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