REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 2

********Counties******* Floyd



Floyd County

<u>City Parks and</u>			
Recipient: FY	2001	-	¢02.000
Fĭ	2001	Charley Western Recreational Trail Total:	\$92,000
		IOLAI.	\$92,000
County Conser	vation		
Recipient:	County S	Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,745
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$7,746
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,316
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,078
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,878
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,070
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,574
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,921
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,940
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,649
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,219
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,260
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,427
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$94
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,486
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,471
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,608
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,536
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,914

	FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
	FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,705
	FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
	FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
	FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,542
	FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
	FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,826
	FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,791
	FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
	FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
	FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,531
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,169
	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,071
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,100
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
	FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,246
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,911
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,211
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,856
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,851
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2022	Per population allocation	\$3,420
	FY	2022	Per county allocation	\$7,157
	FY	2023	Per population allocation	\$3,477
	FY	2023	Per county allocation	\$7,168
	FY	2024	Per population allocation	\$2,370
	FY	2024	Per county allocation	\$7,776
	-	•	unty Conservation Board	t
	FY	1990	Rockford Fossil Beds	\$79,276
	FY	1998	Fossil & Prairie Center	\$200,000
	FY	2014	Tosanak Recreation Area acquisition	\$269,275
			Total:	\$943,192
ні	storical Reso		elopment	
<u>. 11</u>			City Arts Council	
	FY	1991	Carnegie bldg climate stabilization	\$10,000
	Recipient:	•	-	
	FY	2009	1904 Carnegie Library Building	\$27,990

R	Recipient: (County H	listorical Society	
	FY	1993	Handicap accessibility remodeling	\$6,000
	FY	1994	Museum roof replacement	\$18,000
	FY	1995	Oliver Tractor film preservation	\$7,135
	FY	1996	Preserve & transfer Oliver Tractor Film	\$16,826
	FY	1998	Collection cataloging	\$1,636
	FY	2000	Improve storage vault in museum	\$6,791
R	Recipient: F	-loyd Co	unty Recorder	
	FY	1995	County records preservation	\$4,000
R	Recipient: I	Marble R	Rock Historical Society	
	FY	2004	Preservation of Marble Rock newspapers	\$2,454
R	Recipient: N	Nat. 19th	n Amendment Soc., Charles City	
	FY	1993	Foundation restoration-Carrie Catt home	\$17,250
	FY	1997	Pres. Girlhood home, Carrie Chapman Catt	\$9,000
			Total:	\$127,082
Road	side Veget	ation		
	-		harles City	
	FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$2,527
	FY	2013	Kayak course native planting	\$295
R	Recipient: F	-loyd Co	unty	
	FY	1999	Roadside inventory	\$2,750
	FY	2000	Remnant prairie	\$1,600
	FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$5,000
	FY	2002	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
	FY	2003	Seeding equipment, storage	\$650
			Total:	\$15,072
<u>Soil a</u>	nd Water	Enhance	ement	
R	Recipient: S	Soil and V	Water Conservation District	
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,390
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$17,637
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,598
	FY	1991	Floyd County Groundwater Protection	\$3,604
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,325
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$2,379
	FY	1992	Floyd County Groundwater Protection	\$28,726
	FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,407
	FY	1993	Floyd County Groundwater Protection	\$11,396
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,145
	FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$7,488
	FY	1994	Floyd County Groundwater Protection	\$58,630
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,357

FY	1995	Floyd County Groundwater Protection	\$114,386
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,538
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,876
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,045
FY	1996	Monitor Ag Wells	\$31,135
FY	1996	Floyd County Groundwater Protection	\$2,479
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,565
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,659
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,469
FY	1997	Monitor Ag Wells	\$23,030
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$1,811
FY	1998	Monitor Ag Wells	\$24,369
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,384
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$422
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,752
FY	1999	Tri-County Water Quality	\$5,660
FY	2000	Tri-County Water Quality	\$12,993
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$12,174
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,674
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,018
FY	2001	Tri-County Water Quality	\$24,727
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$3,206
FY	2002	Tri-County Water Quality	\$27,017
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,763
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$9,267
FY	2003	Tri-County Rural Water	\$2,029
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$11,944
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$750
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,978
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$13,835
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$14,907
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,353
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,407
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$11,345
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,263
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$15,988
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,775
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$14,698
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,936
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429

2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
2019	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$25,583
2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
2020	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$20,333
2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
2021	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$24,592
2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
2022	Allocations for practices	\$10,821
2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
2022	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$25,533
2023	Allocations for practices	\$32,806
2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
2023	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$22,417
2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
2024	Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)	\$25,433
	Total:	\$960,063
	2013 2014 2014 2015 2015 2016 2017 2017 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020 2020	2013Forestry & native vegetation2013Allocations for practices2014Allocations for practices2014Forestry & native vegetation2015Forestry & native vegetation2016Allocations for practices2016Allocations for practices2016Forestry & native vegetation2017Forestry & native vegetation2017Forestry & native vegetation2017Allocations for practices2018Allocations for practices2018Allocations for practices2019Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2019Allocations for practices2019Forestry & native vegetation2020Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2020Allocations for practices2020Forestry & native vegetation2021Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2022Allocations for practices2020Forestry & native vegetation2021Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2022Allocations for practices2022Forestry & native vegetation2022Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2023Allocations for practices2023Forestry & native vegetation2024Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2023Allocations for practices2024Forestry & native vegetation2023Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2024Rock Creek Watershed Project (Mitchell)2024Rock Creek Watershed

Total REAP Allocations in Floyd County: \$2,137,409